
Long tons 
or pound.P 

Medium steel 

l 1 

1 '); ._, 

Hi~h Tensile eteel 

OLD BATCLESP.IP Ar\ .. ~ ~.l l S .. il.S BB3 3 
IJE'.,' YO?..K BB34 
!!EVADA PB36 
P?N!J3YLVAEIA BB38 
FAGATO 

4·044ff7 

(I ( 
\R( 

Ft.jo( 
~~( 

co;rOEiOn Resisting St. Pl,500 
~isc. Alloy St Incl 5TS tons 

Ni, Cr, Mn, s, P, Si & C and carbon of '. 
the steel are included below 

& CL. A & B 

Aluminum 416,000 lbs 
~~. 

1 l.? ';.. 7t- f L 0· 00 1 .;-·~ 

~agne!:ium o.ooS.c:J.. 6,240 lbs ')...~ 

Corroer '- ,').. 2,000,000 lbE Co-3 

1lickel 010\'\ 968 ,-::no lbs ~ ")..._ 

~~ 
Ch:.."'omium - sew, 0'}'.J lbs ~ ~L 

0 I":) ,...--....._ 

'I'un;"!:ten I ( , \ 6'?0 1 ::is {~ Vv t7 ~ ).At-: ,. 
l~oly"oci en um o.o~ "3 6("\P. lbs 4" ~ t:::· J .:,._, 

VanBC:ium 6,39".?, lbf 'F.. II C ~--,,. 
~· 

Zinc .~'~ J.47~00G lbs ~ g' f 
i 

Le8c'i 6 11'7 '"'!..; lbs -)-Oi ....____,,~-
(] :? '.) l '-i\ J (._ :i:v 

.........____ 
Tin o.c?L_ ? :J J lJ ·'}.) Jbs -I 1..- <.., 

;.;: : ivcny . ., 8 7,oeo lbs . \L \ ?1 
w 

1-:e n;·A n e Ee \\,\ rz.07 ~ )"' lb£ IJ\ ...J 
t.,. -: 1 ~'. _1 m 

;~ p {_:,~: :_ tl'.11 j 3-> 4,9:72 lsb f ·/ <..j :5 
Sul?hur 0.0\ \ i :? '? , 40 '."'ID"e s 3~ ~ 

<:( 

PhosphoruE ')., s 1'- ?0,400 lbs 3 I >-a_ 

Silicon c.;.0047 l' 215,000 lbe 'lyO 0 
() 

Cal'.'bon -- 1~8,000 lbs t-
(/) 

Beryllium 6 lbs 
w 
m 

Cobalt '2-1-~ 746 lbs ~~ >-a: z 
0 0 r; l 0 0 

Columbium 0 J 
I- ;:: 
ii) 0 
0 w 0 

tl. -' 7 

Titanium 0. 001-1-~ 5,445 J.bf', ~ -' UJ n a: 

3iP.muth 
.,...... 

O ,Q\S -, "M>q 
:~ E:rc:J.l"Y .7' 4SE lb:o ·µ..)"-



OLD H?:AVY CrJ1ISE::\ 

~ .~•'-"• . 

C.R.S. 

ShLT LAYE CITY 
C'A ?4 
CA 25 

{lH"e~i~m steel · ~ 

Miec. Alloy St. Incl STS 8,563 ) 
& CL;~~&"~ · tone ) 

Ni Cr Mn S P Si& C of the etePl are 
J ' ' J ' 

Al 

Mg 

Cu 

Cr 
.,,. 

Va 

Zn 

Pb 

En 

s b 

Mn 

ca 
s 
p 

Si 

c 
Be 

Co 

Cb 

Ti 

Bi 

inclunea below 

·; 24?' 000 lbe 

3,630 lbs 

1 :Y'>".),.rtn() J I,.. . .._n .. 1 br 

3R?,:ioo 1bf 

:?C\4 I Q()(l lbs 

510 lb9 

9,619 lbr 

?,605 lbr:" 

50,0'.)0 lbP 

68,67? lbP 

45,BOO lbE 

LJ.S"SO 
' 

lbs. 

J.25,ono lbs 

?,0'.)4 lb~ 

B,q6o lbe 

8,960 lbs 

88)00') lbs 

58,200 lbs 

4 lbs 

'711 lbe 

3,0?5 lbs 

386 lbs 



Medium Steel 

Fe 
.n.T.s. 
c.R.s. 
Misc.Alloy St. 

Al 

Mg 

Cu 

Ni 

Cr 

·w 

Mo 

Va 

Zn 

Pb 

Sn 

Sb 

Mn 

Cd 

s 
p 

Si 

c 

Be 

Co 

Cb 

Ti 

Bi 

Hg 

CARRIER SARATOGA CV3 

Incl. S.T.S. :i_ 27,BJ N1,Cr,Mn,S,P,S1 & C 
Cl. A&B Ar~orj to~!O~ of the Bt~el are 

~~ Included Below. 

1,560,000 lbs. 

23,400 II 

2>800,000 II 

1,140,000 .111 

902,000 II 

700 II 

21,428 II 

6,331 II 

203,500 II 

ll?,065 II 

98,000 II 

q, 8(''.'l " 

405,000 II 

4,8?0 ti 

29,100 II 

291100 II 

2?8,000 II 

193,000 " 
6 II 

'?03 II 

5,445 II 

5?1 II 



LIGHT CARRI ER INDEPENDENCE CVL22 

Mediur:i Steel 

H.T.s. 
Fe 9,280 Ni,Cr,Ma,s,P,Si & c 

C.R.S. tons of the Steel are 
Incl. S.T.S. included below. 

M so.Alloy St. & Cl. A&B Armor 

Al 624,000 lbs. 

Mg 9,360 " 
Cu 1,300,000 II 

Nl 446,000 II 

Cr 222,000 II 

w 495 II 

Mo 9,706 II 

Va 2,629 II 

Zn 60,000 II 

Pb 63,061 II 

Sn 45,500 II 

Sb 'tS"So ll 

Mn 134,000 II 

Cd 2,022 " 
s 8,960 II 

p 8,960 II 

81 94,000 If 

c 65,000 " 
Be 4 II 

Co 571 II 

Cb 

Ti 2,723 " 
Bi 

Hg 370 II 



Fe ~
ed1um Steel } 
.T.S • 
• R. s. 
isc. Alloy Steel 

Al 

Mg 

Cu 

N1 

Cr 

w 
Mo 

Va 

Zn 

Pb 

Sn 

Sb 

Mn 

Cd 

s 
p 

Si 

c 
Be 

Co 

Cb 

T1 

Bi 

Hg 

OLD DESTROYER I 

Sims Class 
Gridley Class 

DD 410, 411, 413, 419 have H.T.S. Hulls 

1,014} Ni, Cr, Mn, S, P, Si & C of the 
tons steel are included below 

152,000 lbs. 

2,280 

340,000 

47,000 

25·;500 

150 

1,7?1 

480 

22,000 

14,165 

13,000 

J~i.<'.!.P 

17,920 

369 

1,120 

1,120 

10,100 

6,720 

2 

199 

424 

254 

" 
" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

., 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

" 
" 
II 

II 

II 



r•dium Steel } 
Fe H. '!'. S. 

C.R. S. 
Misc. Alloy Steel 

Al 

Mg 

Cu 

Ni 

Cr 

w 

Mo 

Va 

Zn 

Pb 

Sn 

Sb 

Mn 

Cd 

s 
l? 

81 

c 
:Se 

Co 

Cb 

Ti 

Bi 

Hg 

SUBMARINE 

1,136 tone 

15,600 lbs. 

234 lbs. 

300,000 lbs. 

40,400 lbs. 

23,000 lbs. 

80 lbs. 

1,310 lbs. 

355 lbs. 

25, 750 lbs. 

4:31, 298 lbs. 

10,500 lbs. 

l>OSO 
,,,,_ 

8,960 lbs. 

2?3 lbs. 

1,120 lbs. 

1,120 lbs. 

10,100 lbs. 

7,000 lbs. 

2 lbs. 

8 lbs. 

464 lbs. 

47 lbs. 

I 
fage une 

Ni,Cr,Mn,S,P,S1 & C of the 
steel are included below. 



1 
ATTACK TROOP TRANSPORT GILLIAM, APA 57 Class 

redium Steel } 
Fe H. T. S. · 4, 284 tons S. T. S. 

Misc. Alloy Steels 

Al 26,000 lbs. 

Mg 390 lbs. 

Cu 250,000 lbs. 

Ni 54,300 lbs. 

Cr 2:3, 000 lbs. 

w :390 lbs. 

Mo 5,170 lbs. 

Va 1,400 lbs. 

Zn 20,000 lbs. 

Pb 12,850 lbs. 

Sn 8,750 lbs. 

Sb 87$' lb~. 

Mn 58,200 lbs. 

Cd 1,077 lbs. 

s 4,480 lbs. 

p 4, 480 lbs. 

Si 35, 800 lbs. 

c 29,100 lbs. 

Be .2 lbs. 

Co 74 lbs. 

Cb 

Ti 484 lbs. 

Bi 

Hg 229 lbs. 


